



- Parts list -

Mode	MD mode	Mod. des. overview	PASSENGER CAR,SEDAN
FIN/MD	202028	Catalog	520
VIN		Major assembly:	M - Engine
Sales designation	C 280 , C36 AMG	Major assembly MD	104941
Assortment class	Car	Group	20 - ENGINE COOLING SYSTEM
Market	Europe	Subgroup	015 - WATER PUMP

Item no.	Part number	Designation/description	Quantity	Version
5	A 104 200 33 01	WATER PUMP RANGE OF DELIVERY ☐ [050, 519, 697] Up to engine:	001	
5	A 104 200 47 01	WATER PUMP RANGE OF DELIVERY ☐ [051, 052, 519, 697] As of engine	001	
5	A 104 200 44 01	WATER PUMP RANGE OF DELIVERY ☐ [053, 519, 697] As of engine	001	
5	A 104 200 33 01	WATER PUMP RANGE OF DELIVERY ☐ [520, 697] ONLY FOR AUSTRALIA CODE 625	001	
11	A 000 201 98 19	. SEAL	001	
14	A 103 201 01 39	. FLANGE	001	
17	A 103 201 00 07	. IMPELLER	001	
20	A 103 201 01 01	. HOUSING	001	
23	A 011 997 37 48	. SEAL RING	001	
26	N 910143 006003	. HEXALOBULAR BOLT M6X20 M6X20	003	
29	N 000137 006204	. SPRING WASHER ☐ [403] NOT USED	003	
32	A 601 992 04 25	. CLAMPING SLEEVE WATER PUMP HOUSING	002	
35	A 015 997 23 48	. SEAL RING COVER TO WATER PUMP HOUSING	001	
41	A 110 200 05 15	THERMOSTAT 87 DEGREES;RANGE OF DELIVERY	001	
44	A 103 203 07 74	COVER THERMOSTAT	001	
50	A 104 159 15 40	BRACKET FROM IGNITION DISTRIBUTOR TO IGNITION COIL ☐ [519] NOT FOR AUSTRALIA	001	
50	A 104 159 15 40	BRACKET Replaced by: A 104 159 27 40 ☐ [031, 520] FIRST EXHAUST STOCK OF OLD PARTS UP TO ENGINE	-	
50	A 104 159 27 40	BRACKET FROM IGNITION DISTRIBUTOR TO IGNITION COIL ☐ [520] ONLY FOR AUSTRALIA CODE 625	001	
53	N 000933 006127	SCREW COVER TO WATER PUMP HOUSING M6X25 M6X25	003	
56	N 000137 006204	SPRING WASHER COVER TO WATER PUMP HOUSING TO 103 203 02 74,05 74,07 74 TO 103 203 02 74,05 74,07 74	003	
62	A 102 990 00 88	BANJO UNION THERMOSTAT HOUSING COVER TO 103 203 05 74 TO 103 203 05 74	001	
64	N 007604 008200	SCREW PLUG THERMOSTAT HOUSING COVER TO 103 203 07 74 TO 103 203 07 74	001	

65	N 007603 008106	SEALING RING THERMOSTAT HOUSING COVER TO 103 203 07 74 TO 103 203 07 74	001
65	N 007603 008100	SEALING RING THERMOSTAT HOUSING COVER TO 103 203 05 74 TO 103 203 05 74	002
68	N 915036 005100	BANJO BOLT THERMOSTAT HOUSING COVER TO 103 203 05 74 TO 103 203 05 74 Replaced by: N 000000 004895	001
68	N 000000 004895	BANJO BOLT THERMOSTAT HOUSING COVER TO 103 203 05 74 TO 103 203 05 74	001
71	A 005 542 10 17	SENDER UNIT COOLING WATER TEMPERATURE GAUGE Optional with: A 005 542 26 17 ☐ [861] Up to engine:	001
71	A 005 542 26 17	SENDER UNIT COOLING WATER TEMPERATURE GAUGE Optional with: A 005 542 10 17 ☐ [861] Up to engine:	001
74	A 009 542 35 17	SENDER UNIT INJECTION SYSTEM MOTRONIC MOTRONIC ☐ [043] Up to engine:	001
77	N 007604 014102	SCREW PLUG Replaced by: N 007604 014110	-
77	N 007604 014110	SCREW PLUG	NB
80	A 008 542 45 17	TEMPERATURE SENSOR AUTOMATIC HEATING & AIR CONDITIONER ☐ [043] Up to engine:	001
81	A 011 542 51 17	SENDER UNIT MOTRONIC AND COOLANT TEMPERATURE INDICATOR ☐ [044, 861] As of engine	001
83	A 000 542 62 18	TEMPERATURE SENSOR Replaced by: A 005 153 63 28	-
83	A 005 153 63 28	TEMPERATURE SENSOR COOLING WATER TEMPERATURE ☐ [870] As of engine	001
87	N 007603 014100	SEALING RING	NB
89	A 011 997 24 48	SEAL RING WATER PUMP TO CYLINDER CRANKCASE	001
92	N 000912 008203	CAP BOLT WATER PUMP TO CYLINDER CRANKCASE M8X30 M8X30	004
95	N 000137 008204	SPRING WASHER Replaced by: N 000137 008212	-
95	N 000137 008212	SPRING WASHER WATER PUMP TO CYLINDER CRANKCASE	004
98	A 126 460 03 79	PULLEY ☐ [040] Up to engine:	001
98	A 104 230 00 15	PULLEY Replaced by: A 104 230 01 15	-
98	A 104 230 01 15	PULLEY ☐ [041] As of engine	001
101	N 914008 008009	SCREW-AND-WASHER ASSEMBLY Replaced by: A 007 990 08 01	-
101	A 007 990 08 01	SCREW PULLEY TO WATER PUMP M 8X14 M 8X14	003
110	A 104 203 04 31	OUTLET OUTLET	001
113	A 017 997 23 48	SEAL RING OUTLET TO CYLINDER HEAD FRONT COVER	001
116	N 910143 008012	HEXALOBULAR BOLT OUTLET AND FRONT COVER TO CYLINDER HEAD M8X100 M8X100	002
122	A 104 203 04 82	HOSE FROM OUTLET TO WATER PUMP	001
128	A 104 200 10 52	LINE HEATING WATER RETURN	001

134	A 012 997 51 48	SEAL RING COOLING WATER LINE	001
137	N 914021 006014	SCREW-AND-WASHER ASSEMBLY LINE TO WATER PUMP M 6X14 M 6X14	001
140	N 914021 006002	SCREW-AND-WASHER ASSEMBLY Replaced by: N 000000 001147	-
140	N 000000 001147	HEXALOBULAR BOLT HEATING WATER LINE TO FAN BRACKET M 6X20 M 6X20	001
146	N 900271 015144	HOSE FEED; FROM CYLINDER CRANKCASE TO OIL FILTER 15X22X140 15X22X140 Replaced by: N 900271 015037	001
146	N 900271 015037	HOSE FEED; FROM CYLINDER CRANKCASE TO OIL FILTER 15X22X140 15X22X140	001
146	N 900271 015037	HOSE FEED; FROM CYLINDER CRANKCASE TO OIL FILTER 110 MM; TO 104 200 33 01 110 MM; TO 104 200 33 01 ☐ [404, 014, 519] ORDER BY THE METER	001
149	A 005 997 01 90	HOSE CLAMP HOSE TO CYLINDER CRANKCASE AND TO OIL FILTER ☐ [014, 018, 519] As of engine	001
152	A 004 997 51 90	LOOM TIE HOSE TO CYLINDER CRANKCASE AND TO OIL FILTER ☐ [014, 018, 519] As of engine	001
155	A 104 200 09 52	LINE RETURN; FROM OIL FILTER TO WATER PUMP TO 104 200 33 01 TO 104 200 33 01 ☐ [018, 019] As of engine	001
155	A 104 200 11 52	LINE Replaced by: A 104 200 13 52 +001 A 102 991 04 40 +001 N 000912 006107 +002 N 000933 006175 +001 N 914007 006023	-
155	A 104 200 13 52	LINE Replaced by: A 104 200 14 52 +001 N 000912 006066 +002 N 000933 006123 +001 N 916016 016200	-
155	A 104 200 14 52	LINE RETURN; FROM OIL FILTER TO WATER PUMP ☐ [020] As of engine	001
158	N 000933 006123	SCREW COOLING WATER LINE TO WATER PUMP M 6X22 M 6X22 ☐ [014, 018, 519] As of engine	002
164	A 017 997 82 48	SEAL RING COOLING WATER LINE TO WATER PUMP ☐ [014, 018, 519] As of engine	001
167	A 021 997 49 48	SEAL RING COOLING WATER LINE TO OIL FILTER ☐ [014, 018, 519] As of engine	001
173	N 000912 006066	SCREW COOLING WATER LINE TO INTAKE PIPE M 6X15 M 6X15	001
173	N 000912 006066	SCREW COOLING WATER LINE TO INTAKE PIPE M 6X14 M 6X14 ☐ [020, 519] As of engine	001
176	N 000125 006421	WASHER COOLING WATER LINE TO INTAKE PIPE Replaced by: N 000125 006449 ☐ [014] As of engine	001
176	N 000125 006449	WASHER COOLING WATER LINE TO INTAKE PIPE ☐ [014, 519] As of engine	001

179	A 102 991 04 40	SPACER TUBE COOLING WATER LINE TO INTAKE PIPE  [403] NOT USED	001
185	N 916016 015202	CLAMP COOLING WATER LINE TO INTAKE PIPE	001
185	A 425 995 00 01	CLAMP COOLING WATER LINE TO INTAKE PIPE  [020, 519] As of engine	001